

8)

CS DJ ADJ/10/2021

DURGA PARSAD

Versus

RAJ KUMAR

CNR No. **DLSW01-000005-2021**

10.02.2021

At 10:51 a.m.

Present: Plaintiff Shri Durga Prasad in person.
Shri Yash Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Advocate Shri
Jagdish Sethi for defendant.

Three citations have already been filed on behalf of plaintiff through drop box. Counsel for plaintiff is not present today. Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file written statement. Let the same be filed within three weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up on **22.04.2021** for further proceedings.

Announced in the open court
On 10.02.2021

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi