

7 CS DJ ADJ 10/21  
DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

08.12.2021

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Yash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

WS has been already filed on behalf of defendant and copy has been received by the opposite party. Plaintiff stated that his Counsel is not available today and requested for an adjournment. At request, matter is adjourned. It is further submitted that there may be a possibility of settlement and both parties seek time to clarify in this aspect on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.04.2022**.

**(Dr. Jagminder Singh)**  
**ADJ-03/South West**  
**Dwarka / New Delhi**  
**08.12.2021**