

9

CS DJ ADJ 10/21

DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

**07.04.2022**

**Ld. PO is on short leave today.**

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Yash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
through VC.

An application u/o VII R 14 of CPC read with Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of plaintiff along with copy for the opposite party. As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, matter be put up for purpose already fixed/ further proceedings, for **02.08.2022**.

**(Reader)**  
**07.04.2022**