

7

CS DJ ADJ 10/21  
DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

02.08.2022

Present: Plaintiff Durga Prasad in person.  
None for defendant.

Plaintiff has appeared in person and submits that his counsel could not appear today as he is busy in Hon'ble High Court.

Replication was filed on 07.04.2022 and the same is already on record.

However, defendant has not appeared today.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for purpose fixed on **15.11.2022**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**02.08.2022**