

14

CS DJ ADJ 10/21

DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

07.02.2023

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff along with plaintiff.
None for defendant.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that one application under Order VII R 14 of CPC needs to be adjudicated before the suit can be proceeded with. None have appeared for the defendant today. Considering the facts and circumstances, let court notice be issued to the Ld. Counsel for defendant, returnable on the next date of hearing. Defendant is granted one last and final opportunity to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of the defendant and hearing on the application under Order VII R 14 of CPC on **12.04.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
07.02.2023 (A)