

8

CS DJ ADJ 10/21

DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

**12.04.2023**

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for  
Plaintiff.  
None for Defendant.

Court notice has been served upon the Ld. Counsel for Defendant through Whatsapp and e-mail, however, none have appeared for the Defendant.

Arguments heard on the application under Order VII R 14 of CPC on behalf of the Plaintiff.

Be awaited for Defendant.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**12.04.2023 (A)**

**At 12:15 PM**

Present: None.

None have appeared for the Defendant despite repeated calls or through VC. Put up for orders on the application under Order VII R 14 of CPC and for further proceedings on **06.06.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**12.04.2023 (A)**