

27

CS DJ ADJ 10/21

DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

06.06.2023

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for
Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Sh. Yash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Following judgments have been filed by the Plaintiff
today:

(i) CA No. 4096/2022 (SLP (C) No. 7452/2022 in the matter of **Levaku Pedda Reddamma and Ors Vs. Gottumukkala Venkata Subbamma and Anr.** dated 17.05.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India;

(ii) CA No. 3427/2020 (SLP (C) No. 16491/2019 in the matter of **Sugandhi (dead) by LRs and Anr. Vs. P. Rajkumar Rep. by his Power Agent Imam Oli** dated 13.10.2020 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India;

(iii) CA No. 2330/2009 (SLP (C) No. 17249 of 2008 in the matter of **Kapil Kumar Sharma Vs. Lalit Kumar Sharma and Anr.** dated 09.04.2009 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and

(iv) CS (OS) 654/2014 in the matter of **Rajesh Sachdeva Vs. Rakesh Kumar Sachdeva** dated 23.08.2016 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Same are taken on record.

List for further clarifications/arguments, if required,
on **03.08.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
06.06.2023 (A)