

26

CS DJ ADJ 10/21

DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

03.08.2023

Present : Plaintiff Sh. Durga Prasad in person.
Sh. C.M.Sharma, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment for arguments as main counsel is not available today as he is busy in some other court.

As counsel for plaintiff is also not available today, the matter is adjourned for arguments on **19.10.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
03.08.2023