

18
CS DJ ADJ 10/21
DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

19.10.2023

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for
Plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Yash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Matter is pending for arguments on the application under Order VII R 14 of CPC moved on behalf of the Plaintiff.

Arguments heard on the aforesaid application on behalf of the parties.

Let the matter come up for clarifications, if any / orders on the application under Order VII R 14 of CPC on the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, let written reply be filed by the Defendant to the aforesaid application along with supporting judgments within three weeks along with advance copy.

Put up for clarifications, if any / orders on the aforesaid application on **11.01.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.10.2023 (A)