

7

CS DJ ADJ 10/21

DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

01.04.2024

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, L.d. Counsel for
Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.

None for Defendant.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has briefly addressed
the Court on the aspect of passing of preliminary decree on the
basis of admission in the pleadings.

Be awaited for the Defendant.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
01.04.2024 (A)

At 11:07 AM

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, L.d. Counsel for
Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.

None for Defendant.

None have appeared for the Defendant despite
repeated calls.

Let court notice be issued to the Defendant,
returnable on the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of the Defendant and

for clarifications as last and final opportunity on **04.06.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
01.04.2024 (A)

At 11:35 AM

At this stage, Sh. Yash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant has appeared before the Court and has submitted that one more opportunity may be given to argue on the merits of the case.

Court notice issued to the Defendant in the second call stands canceled. He has been apprised about the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
01.04.2024 (A)