

24
CS DJ ADJ 10/21
DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

04.06.2024

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Sh. Rajiv Singh and Sh. Rajan Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the Defendant and same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant has submitted that he has been recently engaged and needs time to go through the file.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant has further requested for an adjournment.

Considering the facts and circumstances, adjournment is granted subject to payment of cost of Rs. 3,000/- to be paid to the Plaintiff on the next date of hearing.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **05.09.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
04.06.2024 (A)