

17

CS DJ ADJ 10/21

DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

11.02.2025

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Reply to application under Section 11 CPC and Order VII Rule 14 CPC
by the defendant.

Part arguments heard. Time sought by Ld Counsels to produce certain
citations.

Ld Counsel for the defendant undertakes to pay the cost imposed vide
previous orders within two weeks.

List for further arguments on **17.05.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
11.02.2025