

16
CS DJ ADJ 10/21
DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

17.05.2025

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
through VC.
Defendant in person.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff submits that he is busy in Tis Hazari Court today and requested for an adjournment to address arguments. He has also submitted that he has already informed the same to the opposite Counsel.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted and no adverse order is passed.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **24.07.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
17.05.2025 (A)