

15 CS DJ ADJ 10/21
DURGA PARSAD Vs. RAJ KUMAR

16.03.2026

VC is not working today.

Present: None.

Neither the plaintiff, nor his counsel is present physically.
Same is the case with the defendant.

VC is not working today due to technical defect.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned to **18.05.2026**.

No adverse order is passed, as the VC is not functioning
today.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026